Richey Nursery Company

Availability and Price List Category Page 6184 Quarterliner Road
Conifer Trees 1 Spring Lake, MI 49456
Ornamental Shrubs 2
10/3/2025 P (231) 798-4079
F (616) 805-7560
www.ShrubLiners.com Richey Nursery Company LLC info@RicheyNursery.com

Abies balsamea (Balsam Fir)

#1 Pot - 6/tray $7.64 $7.95 $8.51 $9.15

156 36 162

Abies bornmuelleriana (Turkish Fir) #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.64 $7.95 $8.51 $9.15

Larix laricina (American Larch) #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.35 $7.65 $8.19 $8.80

Picea glauca (White Spruce) #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.35 $7.65 $8.19 $8.80 150 192 0

Picea omorika (Serbian Spruce) #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.35 $7.65 $8.19 $8.80

78 156 0

Available

Pinus cembra (Swiss Stone Pine) #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.35 $7.65 $8.19 $8.80 *oksk ek ok 2027 *okskkdok ok

Tsuga canadensis (Canadian Hemlock) #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.35 $7.65 $8.19 $8.80 1122 1164 0



Aronia 'Viking' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 18 216 0

Azalea x ‘Karen' #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.06 $7.35 $7.87 $8.46 114 210 0

Azalea x poukhanense Chalet® ORCHID 3%" Pot - 18/tray Plants Nouveau $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 $0.50 90 0 0

Azalea x Stewartstonian #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.06 $7.35 $7.87 $8.46 12 216 0

Berberis ADMIRATION PP16,921 #1 Pot - 6/tray PlantHaven $7.35 $7.65 $8.19 $8.80 $0.85 0 204 0

Berberis 'Concorde' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75

$3.90 $4.18 $4.49 0 126 576

Berberis 'Crimson Pygmy' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 522 324 576

Betula FOX VALLEY® (B.nigra 'Little King') 3%" Pot - 18/tray $4.04 $4.20 $4.50 $4.83 $1.00 144 108 288

Available
Ceanothus americanus 5" Pot - 8/tray $5.29 $5.51 $5.90 $6.34 ok ko k 2027 ok ok ok k

Cephalotaxus 'Prostrata’ #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.88 $8.20 $8.78 $9.43 48 66 0

A Southern Living

Chamaecyparis 'Paul's Gold' 3%" Pot - 18/tray Variety $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 $0.40 $0.22 792 414 0

N H



Botanical Name
Ornamental Shrubs continued...

Clethra 'Hummingbird'

Clethra 'Ruby Spice'

Clethra 'Sixteen Candles'

Cornus sericea 'Bergeson Compact'

Cornus 'Cardinal’

Cotoneaster apiculatus

Cotoneaster 'Coral Beauty'

Cotoneaster 'Hessei'

Deutzia 'Nikko'

Diervilla Mountaineer® Autumn Inferno™ PPAF
Diervilla Mountaineer® Balsamic (D. x. Noncima) PPAF
Diervilla Mountaineer® Calico Orange (D. x Nonegna)
PPAF

Diervilla Mountaineer® Calico Red (D. x Nondero) PPAF
Diervilla Mountaineer® Golden Boy (D. x Nonyobn) PPAF
Diervilla lonicera 'Michigan Sunset'

Diervilla Mountaineer® Lava Flow™ PPAF

Diervilla Mountaineer® Merlot (D. x Nontolre) PPAF
Diervilla Mountaineer® Sunshine (D. x Nonenih) PPAF
Diervilla Mountaineer® Wasabi (D. x Nonibas) PPAF
Eleutherococcus sieboldianus 'Variegatus Select'
Euonymus alatus 'Compactus' Select

Euonymus alatus 'Compactus' Select

Euonymus 'Little Moses'

Size

3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray

#1 Pot - 6/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray

#1 Pot - 6/tray

Note

Blight Resistant

Pricing (Per Plant)

28+ Trays 6-27 Trays 2-5Trays

$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$7.06
$7.06
$3.63

$7.35

$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$7.35
$7.35
$3.78

$7.65

$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$7.87
$7.87
$4.05

$8.19

1Tray

$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$8.46
$8.46
$4.35

$8.80

Royalty

$0.40

$0.40

$0.40

$0.40

$0.40

$0.40

$0.40

$0.40

$0.40

Tag

Availability

FALL

342

162

540

198

540

36

522

252

126

ok ok ok ok koK sk

2916

£ ok ok ok ok K ok ok oK

2026
Spring

90

396

306

504

198

306

306

144

144

144

144

144

306

144

144

144

144

486

Wait List

2394

Wait List

2026
Summer

1710

1134

288

ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

ok ok ok ok K ok ok ok



Pricing (Per Plant) Availability 2026 2026
Botanical Name Size Note 28+ Trays 6-27 Trays 2-5Trays 1 Tray Royalty Tag FALL Spring Summer
Ornamental Shrubs continued...
Euonymus 'Little Moses' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 IS Wait List IS
Euonymus 'Rudy Haag' 5" Pot - 8/tray $5.29 $5.51 $5.90 $6.34 448 168
Forsythia 'Bronxensis' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 342 144
Fothergilla gardenii #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.35 $7.65 $8.19 $8.80 78 162
Fothergilla gardenii 5" Pot - 8/tray $5.55 $5.78 $6.19 $6.65 96 0
Fothergilla 'Mt. Airy' #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.35 $7.65 $8.19 $8.80 0 258
Fothergilla 'Mt. Airy' 5" Pot - 8/tray $5.55 $5.78 $6.19 $6.65 88 496
Fothergilla 'Mt. Airy' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $4.04 $4.20 $4.50 $4.83 0 864
Heptacodium miconioides 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 144 180
Hydrangea petiolaris 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 0 288
Hydrangea 'Annabelle' 5" Pot - 8/tray $4.81 $5.01 $5.37 $5.77 264 608
Hydrangea 'Annabelle' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 0 432
Hydrangea 'Haas' Halo' PP24783 3%" Pot - 18/tray Plants Nouveau $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 $0.50 $0.22 0 270
Hydrangea Double Delights™ WEDDING GOWN (H.
'Dancing Snow') PP21,052 5" Pot - 8/tray Star Roses & Plants $4.81 $5.01 $5.37 $5.77 $0.85 $0.22 0 256
Hydrangea 'David Ramsey' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 108 342
Hydrangea Magical® CRIMSON (H. m. ‘HORTMAGICRI’) #1 Pot - 6/tray Plants Nouveau $7.06 $7.35 $7.87 $8.46 $0.50 $0.22 54 12
Hydrangea Magical® CRIMSON (H. m. ‘'HORTMAGICRI’) 3%" Pot - 18/tray Plants Nouveau $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 $0.50 $0.22 0 504
Hydrangea Magical® REVOLUTION (H. m. 'Hokomarevo')
PP22,260 3%" Pot - 18/tray Plants Nouveau $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 $0.50 $0.22 18 252
Hydrangea Magical® RUBY RED (H. m. ‘Kolmaru’) PP25104 3%" Pot - 18/tray Plants Nouveau $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 $0.50 $0.22 0 468
Hydrangea Fire and Ice (H. p. 'Wim's Red') PP26005 3%" Pot - 18/tray Star Roses & Plants $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 $0.95 $0.22 342 396
Hydrangea 'Limelight' (H. paniculata 'Zwijnenburg') 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 216 882
Hydrangea Magical® CANDLE (H. p. ‘Bokraflame’) PP22,111 3%" Pot - 18/tray Plants Nouveau $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 $0.60 $0.22 666 1152
Hydrangea paniculata 'Phantom’ 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 108 270



Botanical Name
Ornamental Shrubs continued...

Hydrangea 'Pink Diamond'

Hydrangea 'Silver Dollar'

Hydrangea 'Sweet Summer' (H. paniculata 'Bokrathirteen')

PP21,778

Hydrangea quercifolia 'Ruby Slippers'
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Ruby Slippers'
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Ruby Slippers'
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snowcicle' PP33,072
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snow Queen'
Hydrangea quercifolia 'Snow Queen'
Hypericum BLUE VELVET™ (H. x 'Cfflpc-1')
Hypericum 'Gemo'

Hypericum HYPERBERRIES 'Gold' PPAF
Hypericum HYPERBERRIES 'Maroon' PPAF
Hypericum HYPERBERRIES 'Red' PPAF
Hypericum 'Sunburst’

llex 'Hoogendorn'

llex 'Soft Touch'

llex 'Steeds'

llex 'Jim Dandy'

llex Magical® BERRY (I. v. ‘'KOLMBER’) PP13768
llex Magical® SHOWTIME (l. v. ‘Kolmasho’)
llex 'Red Sprite'

llex 'Southern Gentleman'

Size

3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray

5" Pot - 8/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
5" Pot - 8/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray

Note

Star Roses & Plants

Plants Nouveau

Star Roses & Plants

Star Roses & Plants

Star Roses & Plants

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Pricing (Per Plant)

28+ Trays 6-27 Trays 2-5Trays

$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$7.35
$5.55
$3.89
$4.04
$5.55
$3.89
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.89
$3.89
$3.89
$3.89

$3.89

$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$7.65
$5.78
$4.05
$4.20
$5.78
$4.05
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$3.90
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05

$4.05

$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$8.19
$6.19
$4.34
$4.50
$6.19
$4.34
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.18
$4.34
$4.34
$4.34
$4.34

$4.34

1Tray

$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$8.80
$6.65
$4.66
$4.83
$6.65
$4.66
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.49
$4.66
$4.66
$4.66
$4.66

$4.66

Availability

Royalty Tag FALL

72

252

$1.30 216

162

784

$0.50 $0.22 180

% 3k %k 3k 3k % %k %k %k

162

$0.60 18

$0.60 126

$0.60 90

126

108

360

144

$0.65 $0.22 0

$0.65 $0.22 72

£ ok ok ok ok K ok ok oK

2026
Spring
288
252
324
114
936
1188
612
792
1080
Available
2027
216
108
216
306
252
90
54
108
90
72
216
162

Available
2027

2026
Summer

% 3k % 3k % % %k %k %k

342

306

234

342

270

396

ok ok ok ok K ok ok ok



llex 'Blue Princess' 5" Pot - 8/tray $5.29 $5.51 $5.90 $6.34 208 0 0

Itea 'Henry's Garnet' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 576 378 0

Itea SCARLET BEAUTY™ (1. virginica 'Morton') 3%" Pot - 18/tray Plants Nouveau $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 $0.50 18 666 0

Juniperus 'Blue Rug' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49

Juniperus 'Grey Owl' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49

Juniperus '0ld Gold' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49

Juniperus 'Royo’ 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.75 $3.90 $4.18 $4.49 72 1026 0

Juniperus 'Sea Green' #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.06 $7.35 $7.87 $8.46 12 126 0

Available

Juniperus 'Saybrook Gold' #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.06 $7.35 $7.87 $8.46 Rk 2027 Hord ok

Available

Juniperus 'Skyrocket' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $4.26 $4.43 $4.75 $5.10 ok 2027 Hord Ak

Juniperus 'Spartan' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $4.26 $4.43 $4.75 $5.10 0 270 252

m H



Botanical Name
Ornamental Shrubs continued...

Juniperus Star Power™ (J. x 'J.N. Select Blue')
Juniperus 'Trautman'

Juniperus 'Wichita Blue'

Juniperus 'Youngstown'

Kerria 'Picta’

Lagerstroemia BARISTA® 'Cherry Mocha' PP28281
Lagerstroemia BARISTA® 'Like a Latte' PP28778

Lagerstroemia BARISTA® 'Sweet Macchiato' PP28759

Lagerstroemia Enduring RED (L. hybrid 'PILAG-II') PP25476

Leptodermis oblonga

Lespedeza 'Gibraltar'

Leucothoe 'Reloyce' PP30821

Lindera benzoin

Magnolia x 'Ann’

Magnolia 'Jane'

Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star'

Malus FIREBIRD® (M. sargentii 'Select A') PP #12,621
Microbiota decussata

Physocarpus opulifolius Lady in Red (P. o. 'Tuilad')
PP#18,660

Physocarpus 'Raspberry Lemonade™ (P. op.'ZLEYel2')
PP#31198

Physocarpus Sweet Cherry Tea™ (P. op.'ZLEBic5')
PP#31235

Pieris Mountain Fire

Rhamnus frangula 'Ron Williams'

Size

3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
5" Pot - 8/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray

#1 Pot - 6/tray

#1 Pot - 6/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray

Note

JN Plant Selections

Star Roses & Plants

Plants Nouveau

JN Plant Selections

PlantHaven

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Pricing (Per Plant)

28+ Trays 6-27 Trays 2-5Trays

$4.26
$7.64
$4.26
$3.75
$3.75
$4.04
$4.04
$4.04
$4.04
$3.75
$4.81
$3.75
$3.75
$7.06
$7.06
$7.06
$3.75
$3.75
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.75

$3.63

$4.43
$7.95
$4.43
$3.90
$3.90
$4.20
$4.20
$4.20
$4.20
$3.90
$5.01
$3.90
$3.90
$7.35
$7.35
$7.35
$3.90
$3.90
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.90

$3.78

$4.75
$8.51
$4.75
$4.18
$4.18
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.18
$5.37
$4.18
$4.18
$7.87
$7.87
$7.87
$4.18
$4.18
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.18

$4.05

1Tray

$5.10
$9.15
$5.10
$4.49
$4.49
$4.83
$4.83
$4.83
$4.83
$4.49
$5.77
$4.49
$4.49
$8.46
$8.46
$8.46
$4.49
$4.49
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.49

$4.35

Royalty

$0.50

$0.51
$0.51
$0.51

$0.80

$0.50

$1.00

$0.40
$0.60

$0.60

Availability
Tag FALL

342

108

90

288

270

36

$0.22 486

56

$0.22 396

3 3k 3k %k 3k %k %k %k

180

108

$0.22 234

$0.22 540

72

90

2026

Spring

882

90

306

72

162

1620

1692

774

918

216

128

432

Wait List

174

168

252

144

108

270

216

684

270

2026
Summer

3 3%k 3k %k 3k %k %k kK



Botanical Name Size
Ornamental Shrubs continued...

Rhus aromatica 'Gro-low' #1 Pot - 6/tray
Rhus aromatica 'Gro-low' 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Rhus aromatica Lacette™ (R. a. 'Fine-Textured Compact
Select A') PP#28669 3%" Pot - 18/tray

Salix integra 'Hakuro-Nishiki' 3%" Pot - 18/tray

Spiraea 'Goldmound' 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Spiraea 'Lemon Princess' 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Spiraea 'Little Princess' 4" Pot - 10/tray
Spiraea 'Little Princess' 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Spiraea 'Magic Carpet' 3%" Pot - 18/tray

Spiraea 'Neon Flash'
Spiraea WALBERTON’S® Plumtastic (S. japonica 'Walplum')

3%" Pot - 18/tray

PP #29,405 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Symphoricarpos Magical® AVALANCHE (S. d. ‘KOLMAVA’)
PPAF 3%" Pot - 18/tray

Symphoricarpos Magical® Treasure 3%" Pot - 18/tray

Syringa 'Charles Joly' 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Syringa x 'Declaration’ 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Syringa DREAM CLOUD™ (S. patula 'KLMone') 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Syringa 'Miss Kim' #1 Pot - 6/tray
Syringa 'Miss Kim' 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Syringa 'Palibin’ #1 Pot - 6/tray
Syringa 'Palibin’ 3%" Pot - 18/tray
Syringa 'Royalty’

Syringa VIOLET UPRISING™ (S. patula 'JN Upright Select')
PP28959 3%" Pot - 18/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray

Taxus x media 'Bean Pole' 3%" Pot - 18/tray

Note

Plants Nouveau

Plant Haven

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Pricing (Per Plant)

28+ Trays 6-27 Trays 2-5Trays

$7.35
$3.89
$3.75
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.75
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63
$3.75
$3.75
$3.63
$7.06
$3.63
$7.06
$3.63
$3.63
$3.63

$4.04

$7.65
$4.05
$3.90
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.90
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78
$3.90
$3.90
$3.78
$7.35
$3.78
$7.35
$3.78
$3.78
$3.78

$4.20

$8.19
$4.34
$4.18
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.18
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05
$4.18
$4.18
$4.05
$7.87
$4.05
$7.87
$4.05
$4.05
$4.05

$4.50

1Tray

$8.80
$4.66
$4.49
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.49
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35
$4.49
$4.49
$4.35
$8.46
$4.35
$8.46
$4.35
$4.35
$4.35

$4.83

Royalty

$0.60

$0.35
$0.50

$0.50

$0.60

$0.60

Tag

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

Availability
FALL

234

18

72

60

% 3k %k 3k 5k % %k %k %k

0

0

90

36

360

36

108

96

36

270

216

2026
Spring
1080
5382
990
504
594
522
10
828
Available
2027
234
270
234
180
234
216
630
204
1728
438
1548
252
846

126

2026
Summer

% 3k % 3k %k % %k %k %k

126



Botanical Name
Ornamental Shrubs continued...

Taxus 'Densiformis'

Taxus 'Densiformis'

Taxus 'Everlow'

Taxus 'Everlow'

Taxus 'Hicksi'

Thuja FOREVER GOLDY (T. p. '4ever') PP #19,267
Thuja 'DeGroot's Spire'

Thuja 'DeGroot's Spire'

Thuja 'Emerald’

Thuja 'Emerald’

Thuja FIRE CHIEF™ (T. occidentalis 'Congabe) PP #19009
Thuja FIRE CHIEF™ (T. occidentalis 'Congabe) PP #19009
Thuja 'Hetz Midget'

Thuja 'Hetz Midget'

Thuja 'Hetz Wintergreen'

Thuja HIGHLIGHTS® (T. ‘Janed Gold’) PP #21,967
Thuja HIGHLIGHTS® (T. ‘Janed Gold’) PP #21,967
Thuja 'Holmstrup'

Thuja 'Holmstrup'

Thuja 'Junior Giant' PP31297

Thuja 'Junior Giant' PP31297

Thuja 'Mr. Bowling Ball'

Thuja 'Mr. Bowling Ball'

Size

#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray

3%" Pot - 18/tray

Note

Star Roses & Plants

Star Roses & Plants

Star Roses & Plants

PlantHaven

PlantHaven

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Upshoot!

Upshoot!

Pricing (Per Plant)

28+ Trays 6-27 Trays 2-5Trays

$7.06
$4.04
$7.06
$4.04
$4.04
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$7.06
$4.04
$7.06

$3.75

$7.35
$4.20
$7.35
$4.20
$4.20
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$7.35
$4.20
$7.35

$3.90

$7.87
$4.50
$7.87
$4.50
$4.50
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$7.87
$4.50
$7.87

$4.18

1Tray

$8.46
$4.83
$8.46
$4.83
$4.83
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$8.46
$4.83
$8.46

$4.49

Royalty

$0.60

$0.80

$0.80

$0.85

$0.85

$0.75
$0.75
$0.40

$0.40

Tag

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

Availability

FALL

1038

4230

30

1170

558

156

612

36

216

846

2952

264

342

360

150

576

1620

48

2026
Spring

210

378

90

630

126

828

210

1296

540

168

1026

828

204

1026

102

468

714

5598

228

1674

2026
Summer

18

558



Botanical Name
Ornamental Shrubs continued...

Thuja 'Nigra'

Thuja 'Nigra'

Thuja 'Green Giant'

Thuja 'Green Giant'

Thuja 'Pyramidalis’

Thuja 'Pyramidalis’

Thuja 'Techny'

Thuja 'Techny'

Thuja Virginian™ (T. plicata x standishii 'Virginian')
PP26,684 P3

Thuja Virginian™ (T. plicata x standishii 'Virginian')
PP26,684 P3

Thuja 'Woodwardii'

Thuja 'Yellow Ribbon'

Viburnum 'Alleghany’

Viburnum 'Alleghany’

Viburnum x burkwoodii

Viburnum x burkwoodii

Viburnum cassinoides Freedom™

Viburnum x burkwoodii '‘Conoy'

Viburnum Spice Island (V. carlesii J.N. 'Select A")
Viburnum Spice Island (V. carlesii J.N. 'Select A")
Viburnum Spice Island (V. carlesii J.N. 'Select A")

Viburnum Sugar n' Spice (V. carlesii J.N. 'Select S')

Viburnum Sugar n' Spice (V. carlesii J.N. 'Select S')

Size

#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
5" Pot - 8/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
5" Pot - 8/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray
5" Pot - 8/tray
3%" Pot - 18/tray
#1 Pot - 6/tray

5" Pot - 8/tray

Note

Upshoot!

JN Plant Selections

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Plants Nouveau

Pricing (Per Plant)

28+ Trays 6-27 Trays 2-5Trays

$7.06
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$7.06
$4.04
$3.75
$3.75
$7.06
$3.75
$5.29
$3.75
$3.75
$5.55
$7.64
$5.55
$4.04
$7.64

$5.55

10

$7.35
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$7.35
$4.20
$3.90
$3.90
$7.35
$3.90
$5.51
$3.90
$3.90
$5.78
$7.95
$5.78
$4.20
$7.95

$5.78

$7.87
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$7.87
$4.50
$4.18
$4.18
$7.87
$4.18
$5.90
$4.18
$4.18
$6.19
$8.51
$6.19
$4.50
$8.51

$6.19

1Tray

$8.46
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$8.46
$4.83
$4.49
$4.49
$8.46
$4.49
$6.34
$4.49
$4.49
$6.65
$9.15
$6.65
$4.83
$9.15

$6.65

Royalty

$0.90

$0.90

$0.25

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

Tag

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

$0.22

Availability

FALL

438

216

1260

12

642

4212

1242

36

324

152

108

40

42

192

648

2026
Spring

180

666

390

2862

510

90

642

288

492

306

288

468

276

684

396

126

400

552

240

2322

402

512

2026

Summer



Ornamental Shrubs continued...

Viburnum Sugar n' Spice (V. carlesii J.N. 'Select S') 3%" Pot - 18/tray Plants Nouveau $4.04 $4.20 $4.50 $4.83 $0.50 $0.22 2952 540 0

Viburnum CHICAGO LUSTRE® (V. dentatum 'Synnesvedt') 3%" Pot - 18/tray Plants Nouveau $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 $0.50 0 486 0

Viburnum Red Feather® (Viburnum dentatum ‘J.N. Select’) 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 $0.25 108 0

Viburnum 'Juddi Select' #1 Pot - 6/tray $7.64 $7.95 $8.51 $9.15 42 690 0

Viburnum 'Juddi Select' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $4.04 $4.20 $4.50 $4.83 486 3132 0

Viburnum 'Mohawk' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $4.04 $4.20 $4.50 $4.83 324 234 234

Viburnum pragense 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 0 414 0

Viburnum prunifolium 'Summer Magic' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 18 18 0

Weigela 'Dark Horse' 3%" Pot - 18/tray $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 180 414 0

Weigela PRISM™ Arabian Nights (W.x hybrid 'Tmwg 17-

18') PP35397 3%" Pot - 18/tray PlantHaven $3.63 $3.78 $4.05 $4.35 $0.40 162 396 0




